T hawk 2021 Tomahawk REA Rate Schedule
Rurgmfgtion?smﬁtion Effective January 5, 2021

Rate 370 — Rural Service

Rate 370 5 kVA 7.5 kVA 10 kVA 15 kVA 25 kVA >25 kVA
Monthly Operating $56.88 $66.95 §77.02 $97.17 $137.45 $4.03

Minimum kVA billed on all services is 35 Amps or 5 kVA.
Demand services are billed at a minimum of 65% of the transformer capacity or 25 kVA — whichever is greater.

Rate 372 - Idle Service

Rate 372 5 kVA 7.5 kVA 10 kVA 15 kVA 25 kVA >25 kVA
Monthly Operating $42.66 $50.22 $57.77 $72.87 $103.08 $3.02

Idle Service is available to members that select to cease energy consumption for a period of time and request that the electric supply
facilities are left in place.

Monthly service charges are based on the kVA of capacity.

Demand services are billed at a minimum of 65% of the transformer capacity or 25 kVA — whichever is greater.

Transmission (SYSA) Rate

Transmission (SYSA): The current FortisAlberta AUC approved rate, including all rate riders, which is applicable for REAs.

Miscellaneous Charges

Charge to Go On/Off Idle S 50.00 Must be idle for 12 month period $250.00
or priced at service call

Disconnect Fee $ 95.00 Reconnect Fee $ 95.00

Doorknocker Fee $140.00 On Site Meter Plater Test $250.00

Charged only at member request
Late Payment Fee 2%

Distribution charges may include a component for capital cost recovery.




